

SALTED CARAMEL
COLD
BREW
CAKE



SALTED CARAMEL COLD BREW CAKE

Featuring a base of rich chocolate espresso cake topped with espresso & salted caramel cream cheese mousse. Capped with another layer of light 'n fluffy white cake and finished with vanilla-espresso icing.



SALTED CARAMEL COLD BREW CAKE

| Code | Size | Units Per Case | Portions Per Unit | Trans Fat |
|------|------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|
| 1358 | 10" | 2/2.44 kg (5.31 lb) | 14/174 g (6.14 oz) | 0.5 g Trans fat per 174 g |

INGREDIENTS

Sugars (granulated sugar, icing sugar, corn syrup solids, Demerara, liquid glucose), Whipping cream (cream, milk, carrageenan), Canola oil/modified palm and palm kernel oil margarine, Wheat flour, Egg, Butter, Water, Cream cheese (milk ingredients, salt, bacterial culture, carob bean gum, sorbic acid), Chocolate (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, milkfat, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), Sour cream (modified milk ingredients, modified corn starch, disodium phosphate, guar gum, carrageenan, locust bean gum, microbial enzyme, bacterial culture), Fond powder (sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, modified starch, gelatin, whey powder, maize starch, flavoring), Caramellatte compound (glucose syrup, concentrated milk, sugar, flavors, E 150a caramel, E 160a beta-carotene), Coffee, Emulsifier (mono & diglyceride, vegetable fibers), Cocoa, Soft gel paste (water, titanium dioxide, vegetable gum, citric acid, sodium benzoate), Vanilla flavour type natural, Cream, Coffee flavor, Sodium bicarbonate, Baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate), Caramel color, Salt, Skim milk powder, Whey powder, Soy lecithin, Starch.

Contains: Wheat, Milk, Eggs and Soy.



ALLERGENS:

Made in a facility that uses eggs, milk, peanuts, soy, sulphite containing ingredients, tree nuts, and wheat ingredients.

Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 1 slice (174 g)
pour 1 tranche (174 g)
Servings per Container 14
Portions par contenant 14

| Calories 710 | % Daily Value* |
|---|-----------------------|
| | % valeur quotidienne* |
| Total Fat / Lipides 43 g | 58 % |
| Saturated / saturés 20 g | 102 % |
| + Trans / trans 0.5 g | |
| Carbohydrate / Glucides 75 g | |
| Fiber / Fibres 1 g | 5 % |
| Sugars / Sucres 57 g | 57 % |
| Protein / Protéines 6 g | |
| Cholesterol / Cholestérol 325 mg | |
| Sodium 450 mg | 20 % |
| Potassium 100 mg | 3 % |
| Calcium 50 mg | 4 % |
| Iron / Fer 2 mg | 11 % |
| Vitamin A / Vitamine A 500 µg | 56 % |

* 5% or less is a **little**, 15% or more is a **lot**
* 5 % ou moins c'est **peu**, 15 % ou plus c'est **beaucoup**

CERTIFICATIONS

 **Halal**



To order, please contact your distributor, or:
1.800.604.CAKE (2253)
WOWFACTORDESSERTS.COM